For Immediate Release



Media Contact: Stacy Schafer Communications and Grants Manager The Denver Post Community Foundation Phone: 303-954-2972 Cell: 303-915-1609 sschafer@denverpost.com

\$1.4 Million To Be Granted Through The Denver Post Season To Share presented by Denver Active 20-30 Children's Foundation

DENVER, CO - February 14, 2020 - The results for The Denver Post Season To Share presented by Denver Active 20-30 Children's Foundation were announced today - \$1,400,000 will be granted to 55 local nonprofit organizations that will be named in March. Thanks to 3,900 donors and a generous matching grant from Denver Active 20-30, this will make a significant impact on thousands of children, families and individuals through programs focusing on the areas of children and youth, health and wellness, homelessness and hunger.

Through The Denver Post Community Foundation, these grants will strengthen metro Denver by preparing children and youth for success in the classroom and in life, protecting children and families in need with medical care, housing families and individuals in need of a permanent home, and nourishing those who experience hunger.

"We are so grateful for the generosity of our Season To Share donors, supporters and matching partner, Denver Active 20-30," said Tracy Ulmer, president and CEO of The Denver Post Community Foundation. "There is such important work being done by the benefitting nonprofits and these funds will truly make a difference for those who need it most in metro Denver."

"Denver Active 20-30 is proud to join The Denver Post Community Foundation, the thousands of generous supporters across our community, and the dedicated organizations we are supporting today, in a shared commitment to making the Mile-High City a better place for all its residents," said Cameron Richards, president of Denver Active 20-30. "On behalf of all our members, thank you to all who make an impact every day."

The largest gift to this year's campaign was from MDC Richmond American Homes Foundation.

For more information on The Denver Post Season To Share presented by Denver Active 20-30, please visit <u>seasontoshare.com</u>.

About The Denver Post Season To Share

The Denver Post Season To Share is the annual holiday fundraising campaign for The Denver Post Community Foundation, a recognized 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. Funds raised support qualified nonprofit organizations with programs that focus on children and youth, health and wellness, homelessness, and hunger. Grants are made possible with donations from The Denver Post readers, the general public, corporate donations to the Season To Share campaign, and from the generous matching grant from Denver Active Children's Foundation. For more information, visit seasontoshare.com.

About Denver Active 20-30 Children's Foundation

The Denver Active 20-30 Children's Foundation ("Denver Active 20-30") is a non-profit service organization for young men between the ages of 20 and 39. Denver Active 20-30 comprises more than 100 business professional members who volunteer a substantial amount of time to raise money on behalf of disadvantaged, at-risk youth in the local community. The mission of the Foundation is to develop philanthropic leaders who mobilize the community to impact the lives of disadvantaged children through annual fund-raising events and projects. Now in its 32nd year, DA20-30 is known for hosting world-class fundraising events that combine five-star service and top-tier fun for the guests. Denver Active 20-30 is committed to best-in-class nonprofit governance and has achieved a GuideStar Gold Seal of Transparency. For more information, visit da2030.org.